6/20/13

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/17/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

F 253 SS=D A83.15(h)(2) HOUSEKEEPING & MAINTENANCE SERVICES The facility must provide housekeeping and maintenance services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly, and comfortable interior. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, staff interviews, and record reviews the facility failed to ensure proper maintenance was conducted for 1 of 6 resident common use bathrooms. Findings include: On 06/10/2013 at 12:10 PM an observation of the resident community bathroom between resident rooms 149 & 147 was made. The sink was found to be loose on the wall, the caulking between the sink and the wall was pulled away from the wall and the sink could be easily moved up and down 2-3 inches with 1 finger. Next to and to the right of the sink the wall was observed to have a crack approximately 1/4 inch wide and approximately 2 feet long. A second observation was made on 06/10/2013 at 2:30 PM. The sink was observed to still be loose on the wall and the wall had the same crack in it. There had been not repails to the two areas.	COMPLETED	
KINDRED NURSING & REHABILITATION-HENDERSON 280 SOUTH BECKFORD DR HENDERSON, NC 27538 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH OPERCIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FOR THE PRETIX TAG F 253 SS=D A3.15(h)(2) HOUSEKEEPING & PRETIX TAG The facility must provide housekeeping and maintenance services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly, and comfortable interior. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, staff interviews, and record reviews the facility failed to ensure proper maintenance was conducted for 1 of 6 resident common use bathrooms. Findings include: On 06/10/2013 at 12:10 PM an observation of the resident common use bathrooms. Findings include: On 06/10/2013 at 12:10 PM an observation of the resident common use bathrooms. Findings include: On 06/10/2013 at 170 PM an observation of the resident common use bathrooms. Findings include: On 06/10/2013 at 170 PM an observation of the resident common use bathrooms. Findings include: On 06/10/2013 at 12:10 PM an observation of the resident common use bathrooms between resident rooms 149 & 147 was made. The shink was found to be loose on the wall, the caulking between the sink and the wall was pulled away from the wall and the sink could be easily moved up and down 2-3 inches with 1 finger. Next to and to the right of the sink the wall was observed to have a crack approximately 1/4 inch wide and approximately 2 feet long. A second observation was made on 06/10/2013 at 2:30 PM. The sink was observed to still be loose on the wall and the wall had the same crack in it. There had been not renging to the two areas, in it. There had been not renging to the two areas, in it. There had been not renging to the two areas, in it. There had been not renging to the two areas, in it. There had been not renging to the two areas, in it. There had been not renging to the two areas.	/2013	
KINDRED NURSING & REHABILITATION-HENDERSON (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FEACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 253 SS=D MAINTENANCE SERVICES The facility must provide housekeeping and maintenance services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly, and comfortable interior. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, staff interviews, and record reviews the facility failed to ensure proper maintenance was conducted for 1 of 6 resident common uso bathrooms. Findings include: On 06/10/2013 at 12:10 PM an observation of the resident community bathroom between resident rooms 149 & 147 was made. The sink was found to be loose on the wall, the caulking between the sink and the wall was observed to have a crack approximately 1/4 inch wide and approximately 2 feet long. A second observation was made on 06/10/2013 at 12:30 PM. The sink was observed to still be loose on the wall and the wall had the same crack in it. There ad heen not reneats to the two greas. In there are the enter's credible allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this plan of correction is the center's credible allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this plan of correction is the center's credible allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this plan of correction is preparation and record for truth of the facts allegad or conclusions set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is preparation and record reviews the facility failed to ensure proper maintenance was conducted for 1 of 6 resident community bathroom out of order once loose sink and crack was identified. Maintenance Director immediately performed maintenance audit on all sinks throughout facility to ensure they all the condition. 2. Maintenance Director in-serviced all staff on intra-facility maintenance community bathroom sink between rooms 149 & 147 and sealed crack in wall on 6/13/13. 3. Maintenance Direc		
Summary Statement of DeFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) This PREPARATE CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY (IN PREFIX TAG)		
PREFIX TAG F 253 SS=D F 253 MAINTENANCE SERVICES The facility must provide housekeeping and maintenance services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly, and comfortable interior. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, staff interviews, and record reviews the facility failed to ensure proper maintenance was conducted for 1 of 6 resident common use bathrooms. Findings include: On 06/10/2013 at 12:10 PM an observation of the resident community bathroom between resident rooms 149 & 147 was made. The sink was found to be loose on the wall and the salk could be easily moved up and down 2-3 inches with 1 finger. Next to and to the right of the sink the wall was observed to have a crack approximately 1/4 inch wide and approximately 2 feet long. A second observation was made on 06/10/2013 at 2:30 PM. The sink was observed to still be loose on the wall and the wall had the same crack in it. There had heen no repaints to the two areas.		
F 253 SS=D A83.15(h)(2) HOUSEKEEPING & MAINTENANCE SERVICES The facility must provide housekeeping and maintenance services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly, and comfortable interior. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, staff interviews, and record reviews the facility failed to ensure proper maintenance was conducted for 1 of 6 resident common use bathrooms. Findings include: On 08/10/2013 at 12:10 PM an observation of the resident community bathroom between resident rooms 149 & 147 was made. The sink was found to be loose on the wall, the caulking between the sink and the wall was pulled away from the wall and the sink could be easily moved up and down 2-3 inches with 1 finger. Next to and to the right of the sink the wall was observed to have a crack approximately 1/4 inch wide and approximately 2 feet long. A second observation was made on 06/10/2013 at 2:30 PM. The sink was observed to still be loose on the wall and the wall had the same crack in it. There had heen on repeals to the two areas.	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, staff interviews, and record reviews the facility failed to ensure proper maintenance was conducted for 1 of 6 resident common use bathrooms. Findings include: On 06/10/2013 at 12:10 PM an observation of the resident community bathroom between resident rooms 149 & 147 was made. The sink was found to be loose on the wall, the caulking between the sink and the wall was pulled away from the wall and the sink could be easily moved up and down 2-3 inches with 1 finger. Next to and to the right of the sink the wall was observed to have a crack approximately 1/4 inch wide and approximately 2 feet long. A second observation was made on 06/10/2013 at 2:30 PM. The sink was observed to still be loose on the wall and the wall had the same crack in it. There had been no repairs to the two areas. I there had been no repairs to the two areas.	6/19/2013	
and the sink could be easily moved up and down 2-3 inches with 1 finger. Next to and to the right of the sink the wall was observed to have a crack approximately 1/4 inch wide and approximately 2 feet long. A second observation was made on 06/10/2013 at 2:30 PM. The sink was observed to still be loose on the wall and the wall had the same crack in wall on 6/13/13. Maintenance Director in-serviced all staff on intra-facility maintenance requests. 4. Maintenance Director will perform weekly inspections of all sinks throughout facility to ensure they	0/19/2013	
A third observation was made on 06/10/2013 at 4:35 PM. The sink was observed to still be loose on the wall and the wall had the same crack in it. There had been no repairs to the two areas. A fourth observation was made on 06/11/2013 at 8:15 AM. The sink was observed to still be loose are secure and not loose x 4 weeks: Maintenance Director will also inspect for significant cracks in bathrooms: thereafter, quarterly inspections per preventative maintenance program. 5. Results of these inspections will be reviewed by the facility's		
on the wall and the wall had the same crack in it. Performance Improvement Committee monthly x 3 months.	X6) DATE	

Any dejiclency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other pereguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 923211

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/17/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345344				06	06/12/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KINDRED NURSING & REHABILITATION-HENDERSON			s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 280 SOUTH BECKFORD DR HENDERSON, NC 27536			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPE DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	A fifth observation wa 11:25 AM. The sink was loose on the wall and in it. There had been A sixth observation wa 3:15 PM. The sink was on the wall and in it. There had been An eighth observation at 1:30 PM. The sink loose on the wall and in it. There had been On 06/12/2013 at 6:1 facility's Maintenance conducted. The Maintenance was a hall's nurse's station forms were kept. The indicated there was a hall's nurse's station forms were kept. The indicated the staff we maintenance request for Repair) any time to facility that is broken. The Maintenance Dirk would take the blank.	pairs to the two areas. Is made on 06/11/2013 at was observed to still be the wall had the same crack no repairs to the two areas. It is made on 06/11/2013 at as observed to still be loose all had the same crack in it. It is pairs to the two areas. In was made on 06/12/2013 at was observed to still be the wall had the same crack no repairs to the two areas. It was made on 06/12/2013 was observed to still be the wall had the same crack no repairs to the two areas. It was made on 06/12/2013 was observed to still be the wall had the same crack no repairs to the two areas. It was made on 06/12/2013 was observed to still be the wall had the same crack no repairs to the two areas. It is pair to the two areas. It is pair to the two areas. It is pair to the wall the same crack no repairs to the two areas. It is pair to the two areas. It is pair to the wall the same crack no repairs to the two areas. It is pair to the two areas. It is pair to the wall the same crack no repairs to the two areas. It is pair to the wall the same crack no repairs to the two areas.	F 25				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/17/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345344	B. WING _			06/12/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KINDRED NURSING & REHABILITATION-HENDERSON				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 280 SOUTH BECKFORD DR HENDERSON, NC 27536			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	several times daily in receive the filled out look at the item, repaired to repair the item. Of then sign off the mai goes into the repaired or replaced open work request if Maintenance Director uncompleted maintenance Director uncompleted maintenance Director uncompleted maintenance Director equested work was for 2 wheelchairs. Tindicated he had nowork orders for any obathrooms and state are no broken items any of the resident of time." When asked filled out but uncomproved indicate he known crack in the wall the "No, the laundry may desk but other than the weep filled out but requesting maintenance on 06/12/2013 at 6:3 was made with the fof the community batrooms 147 and 149.	r stated, "I check the box donday - Friday. Once I maintenance request form I air the item, or defer the item ty issue) and order the parts nce I complete the repair I intenance request form and it d logs file, but only if the item ed as it would stay as an it was not completed." The indicated there was only 1 inance form in his possession uncompleted work order the in could provide indicated the to replace the padded arms the Maintenance Director filled out or uncompleted of the resident community d, "To my knowledge there or items in need of repair in information in her having the loose sink and Maintenance Director stated, if have something on her hat there are no other places t uncompleted work orders	F2	253			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/17/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345344 B. WING		06/	12/2013		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KINDRED NURSING & REHABILITATION-HENDERSON				28	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 80 SOUTH BECKFORD DR ENDERSON, NC 27536		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	Maintenance Director the bathroom wall to Maintenance Director of the items observed repair. The Maintenance did not have any main indicating a request for Maintenance Director the staff would just the broken or needed repabout either item. On 06/12/2013 at 8:0 conducted with medic LPN concerning her be maintenance repair pasked to explain the pashed to explain the pashe found a resident and needing repair. Would go to the front blank work order form back in the box for Toto pick up and fix. On 06/12/2013 at 7:4 administrator provide Nursing, Mid-Atlantic Performance Improve Minutes - dated 05/30 indicated in the - Envirance Reburb on slibathroom renovations. There was no indicati bathroom was renoval (during initial tour the	and down with 1 finger. The ralso observed the crack in the right of the sink. The rindicated he was unaware defined and wall) needing ance Director indicated he intenance work orders for repair for either item. The rindicated that a lot of times all him when something was eation nurse, Alicia Robinson knowledge of the facility's rocedures. The nurse was concedure she would do if shed or room door broken the nurse indicated she nurse's station and get a note. Fill out the form and put it add (Maintenance Director) 3 p.m. the facility's do a copy of the - Kindred are Region, Quarterly ement Committee Meeting 20/2013. The document ironmental Rounds section - thower room: 05/15/13: as in process:"	F	253			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/17/2013 FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING 345344 B. WING 06/12/2013 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 280 SOUTH BECKFORD DR KINDRED NURSING & REHABILITATION-HENDERSON HENDERSON, NC 27536 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (X5) COMPLETION DATE (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 253 Continued From page 4 F 253 134), or which bathrooms were being renovated (there was no current renovation being conducted on any bathrooms that were closed due to renovations), or that the facility knew the sink was loose and there was a crack in the wall in the community bathroom between resident room 147 and 147.

my deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that ther safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days allowing the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 44 ays following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued ragram participation.

ORM CMS-2587(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 189E21

Facility ID: 923211

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/22/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROMDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED . A, BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 345344 B. WING 07/16/2013 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 280 SOUTH BECKFORD DR KINDRED NURSING & REHABILITATION-HENDERSON HENDERSON, NC 27536 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (X4) ID PREFIX PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (XS) COMPLETION DATE PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) K 074 Continued From page 1 K 074 42 CFR 483,70(a) By observation on 7/16/13 at approximately noon the following draperies/curtains were non-compliant, specific findings include: A. Curtain in spa across from room 108 could not be confirmed to meet NFPA 701. B. Curtain in employee break room could not be confirmed to meet NFPA 701.

FORM CMS-2667(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolots

Event ID: 189E21

Facility ID: 923211

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 2

